
Competition Classes Combined Points
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

1051 Ian West-Stevens 600 380 50 310 1340

385 Gary Bogaart 510 350 50 400 1310

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 480 270 50 400 1200

408 Karen Hay / Russell Christoffersen 390 310 - 380 1080

555 Neville Smith 540 240 - 240 1020

959 Barry Plumpton 570 260 50 - 880

239 Stephen Milliken - 380 - 260 640

340 Paul Hammond 90 320 - 220 630

476 Michael Coward 75 140 50 200 465

518 Stephen McKay - 400 50 - 450

8888 Sam Khamis 75 290 - 50 415

105 Grant Briffault - 400 - 400

1473 Paul Irwin 90 310 - - 400

1119 Ben Cox - 300 50 50 400

3036 Aaron Barnes - 360 - - 360

444 Paul McLeod - 360 - - 360

724 Brent Curran - - 50 310 360

892 Ross Whelan - 330 - - 330

164 David du Toit 90 - 50 190 330

1958 Ryan Sheldon - 290 - - 290

200 Ross Brown - - 50 240 290

1420 Nic Tansey - 200 50 - 250

705 Adam Wigg - 240 - - 240

961 Michael Franklin - - - 220 220

984 Janelle Lawson - - 50 50 100

1109 Dick Richardson - 50 - 50

117 Rex Duckett - - 50 - 50

1941 Mark Gapp - 50 - - 50

206 Dave Gauld - - 50 - 50

214 Mike Black - - 50 - 50

273 Bryan Norman - - 50 - 50

32 Karen Raggett - - 50 - 50

429 Tamara Silk - - 50 - 50

706 Steve Carlsen - - 50 - 50

728 Anthony Marsh - 50 - - 50

867 Nigel Dixon - 50 - - 50

573 Raymond Smyth - - - 50 50

Auckland Harley Davidson Comp Bike
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

71 Ray Pratt 540 400 50 330 1320

48 Karl Fyn 600 340 50 310 1300

26 Greg Pratt 570 320 50 350 1290

732 Bill Hamilton 315 260 50 240 865

244 Ian Wilkins 360 380 50 - 790

17 Spike Allen 405 - - - 405

411 Laurie Webster - 160 50 - 210

61 Shane Eperjesi / Phil Nunn - - 50 - 50

1251 Steve Paris - - 50 - 50

Brian Roberts Super Sedan
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

02 Ray Peterson 570 380 50 380 1380

547 Jeremy Hewson 600 360 50 360 1370

1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 330 340 50 70 790

44 Justin Weir 150 400 50 70 670

162 Kevin Knuth 75 250 50 210 585

156 Wayne Fowler 150 320 50 60 580

180 Aaron Williams 465 60 50 - 575

3940 Jay Maka 360 60 50 - 470

234 Lee Sherwin - - 50 400 450

302 Phil Hunter 75 240 50 50 415

600 Jim Carroll - 310 - 50 360

665 Samuel & Cameron Fisk - - 50 290 340

1078 Aaron Jenkins - 60 50 220 330

1132 Max Turner - 50 50 60 160

714 Cameron Paterson - - - 150 150

866 Arif Samad 75 - - 70 145

443 Dennis Lovegrove - 60 - 60 120

1172 Joe Coombes - - 50 60 110

2179 Amanda MANDY Pearce - 60 - 50 110

445 Harvey Lovegrove - 60 - 50 110
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926 Anton Silva - - 50 60 110

1284 Doron Andersen - - - 60 60

2657 Steve Dunne - 60 - - 60

284 John Key - 60 - - 60

318 Simon Curran - - - 60 60

426 Tony Gera - - - 60 60

504 Andrew Schooling (NoShow in round 2) - - - 60 60

746 Robbie Longley (NoShow in round 2) - - - 60 60

863 Ben Crossman - - - 60 60

956 Keith & Joshua Millar - - - 60 60

073 Mike Carlton - - 50 - 50

179 Matthew Buttimore - - 50 - 50

196 Muhammed Saleem - - 50 - 50

217 Josh Trybula - - 50 - 50

243 Mark Hudson - - 50 - 50

502 Abdul Akif Samad - - - 50 50

611 Zak Hoskin - - - 50 50

714 Phil Hirst - - 50 - 50

929 Matthew Patmore - - - 50 50

Modified Bike
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

848 Ross Donaldson 120 60 50 80 310

999 Brett "Weasel" Nicol 105 60 50 60 275

5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 90 60 50 70 270

3014 Keith Watling 90 - 50 60 200

3043 Maurice 'Morrie' McGrath - - 50 - 50

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin - - 50 50 100

Points earned in Screamin' Eagle - insufficient numbers to run class

Super Street
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

3070 Ross Colmer 150 110 50 80 390

3048 Michael Crook 135 70 50 100 355

333 Graham "Jed" Dyer 165 60 50 60 335

3021 Graeme Davis 105 100 50 60 315

3050 Trevor Hose 120 70 50 70 310

378T Nic Bogaart 90 80 50 90 310

2123 Karl Flintoff 120 60 50 60 290

5008 Paul Berridge 90 90 50 60 290

3008 Richard Snow 105 60 50 60 275

2199 Len Trudel 90 70 50 60 270

396 James Key - 80 50 110 240

776 Greg Malcolm 105 70 - 60 235

3113 Rodger Scott 90 90 50 - 230

2890 Roger Murray 105 60 - 60 225

279 Rod Van Der Meent 105 60 50 - 215

057 Paul Maka 90 70 50 - 210

166T Chrissie Bogaart 90 60 - 60 210

3089 Michael Blampied 90 60 50 - 200

3140 Brendon Jones - 80 50 60 190

3139 Leighan Cairns - 60 50 60 170

1171 Steve Amrein 90 - 50 - 140

3156 Todd Carter - - 50 90 140

218 Frank Syben - 70 - 50 120

3166 Jason Davies - - 50 60 110

3101 Michael Turner 90 - - - 90

4000 Keith Millar 90 - - - 90

1990 Glen Collins - 70 - - 70

3167 Barry Rensford - - - 70 70

3141 Mark Shotter - 60 - - 60

3142 Liam Shotter - 60 - - 60

3143 Richard Mason - 60 - - 60

3146 Nitin Maharaj - 60 - - 60

3147 Grant Newby - 60 - - 60

3168 Clarke Berridge - - - 60 60

3174 Mitchell Lowe - - - 60 60

704T Ruby Subritzky - - - 60 60

3118 Mohammed Nausheed - - 50 - 50

3128 Alfaz Dean - - 50 - 50

3151 Denis Beaver - - 50 - 50

3157 Nigel Scott - - 50 - 50

3162 John Farquhar - - 50 - 50

3163 Imran Ali Shahadat - - 50 - 50

3164 Mark Peacock - - 50 - 50

3169 Paul Masters - - - 50 50



3170 Blaze King - - - 50 50

3171 Gavin Wenzlick - - - 50 50

3172 Mark Anyon - - - 50 50

956 Keith & Joshua Millar - - 50 - 50

Screamin' Eagle
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

934 Ray Pratt 135 70 50 80 335

38 Geoff Bond 105 90 50 70 315

26P Greg Pratt 150 60 - 90 300

1550 Michael Johnston 120 70 50 60 300

131 Jim "Flea" Wells 90 80 50 60 280

3144 Grant Holcroft - 100 50 70 220

8 Shaun Walsh 90 60 - 60 210

3801 Phil Heath 105 70 - - 175

3114 Danny Wallace 90 - - - 90

370 Kevin Foothead 90 - - - 90

3145 Barry Sproule - 80 - - 80

1206 Lester Pullenger - 60 - - 60

3165 Peter Regas - - 50 - 50

Junior Dragster
COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

11 Emma Bingley 150 60 50 110 370

171 Marc West-Stevens 165 60 50 70 345

288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 90 110 50 90 340

1012 Reece Smith 90 100 50 60 300

807 Alyvea Lawson 120 60 50 70 300

888 Shavaun Harley 120 70 50 60 300

134 Sasha Davidson 90 90 50 60 290

542 Kelsey Forbes 105 70 50 60 285

153J Hamish Cauval 90 80 50 60 280

612 Leighton Leevard 105 60 50 60 275

296 Cole West-Stevens 90 70 50 60 270

328 Sophie Bingley 90 60 50 70 270

216 Victoria Steiner 135 80 50 - 265

510 Kaleb Peden 90 60 50 60 260

45 Tara Pene 105 70 50 - 225

704 Ruby Subritzky 105 70 50 - 225

333J Savannah Hoyce 105 60 50 - 215

406 Lincoln Anderson - 60 50 100 210

75 Lachlan Brown 90 - - 70 160

85 Nicole Edinger - 50 50 60 160

761 Amy Davies - 60 - 80 140

570 Carlos Harvey - - 50 80 130

476J Amy Davies 90 - - - 90

1317 Sven Gordon - - 50 - 50

274 Brooklyn Hedley - - 50 - 50



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 1st 200 150 50 400
408 Russell Christoffersen 2nd 180 150 50 380
239 Steve Milliken 3rd 160 50 50 260
200 Ross Brown 4th 140 50 50 240
961 Michael Franklin 5th 120 50 50 220
1119 Ben Cox N/A 0 0 50 50
8888 Sam Khamis N/A 0 0 50 50
984 Janelle Lawson N/A 0 0 50 50

COMP BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26 Greg Pratt 1st 200 100 50 350
71 Ray Pratt 2nd 180 100 50 330
48 Karl Fyn 3rd 160 100 50 310
732 Bill Hamilton 4th 140 50 50 240

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385 Gary Bogaart 1st 200 150 50 400
No second place 2nd
724 Brent Curran 3rd 160 100 50 310
555 Neville Smith 4th 140 50 50 240
340 Paul Hammond 5th 120 50 50 220
1051 Ian West-Stevens 6th 110 150 50 310
476 Michael Coward 7th 100 50 50 200
164 David du Toit 8th 90 50 50 190
573 Raymond Smyth 0 50 50

Super Sedan (racer return points from 
Quarterfinals only)

Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

234 Lee Sherwin 1st 200 150 50 400
02 Ray Peterson 2nd 180 150 50 380
547 Jeremy Hewson 3rd 160 150 50 360
665 Samuel and Cameron Fisk 4th 140 100 50 290
1078 Aaron Jenkins 5th 120 50 50 220
162 Kevin Knuth 6th 110 50 50 210
714 Cameron Paterson 7th 100 0 50 150
44 Justin Weir - - 20 50 70
866 Arif Samad - - 20 50 70
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke - - 20 50 70
926 Anton Silva (NoShow in round 2) - - 10 50 60
504 Andrew Schooling (NoShow in round 2) - - 10 50 60
156 Wayne Fowler (NoShow in round 2) - - 10 50 60
746 Robbie Longley (NoShow in round 2) - - 10 50 60
863 Ben Crossman - - 10 50 60
318 Simon Curran - - 10 50 60
1132 Max Turner - - 10 50 60
443 Dennis Lovegrove - - 10 50 60
956 Keith & Joshua Millar - - 10 50 60
426 Tony Gera - - 10 50 60
1284 Doron Andersen - - 10 50 60
600 Jim Carroll NoShow - 0 50 50

Place Points

COMPETITION MEETING 5
Sunday 24 March 2019

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Advised Out



611 Zak Hoskin NoShow - 0 50 50
502 Abdul Akif Samad NoShow - 0 50 50
929 Matthew Patmore NoShow - 0 50 50
445 Harvey Lovegrove NoShow - 0 50 50
2179 Mandy Pearce NoShow - 0 50 50
302 Phil Hunter Advised Out 0 50 50

Super Street Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

396 James Key 60 50 110
3048 Michael Crook 50 50 100
378T Nic Bogaart 40 50 90
3156 Todd Carter 40 50 90
3070 Ross Colmer 30 50 80
3050 Trevor Hose 20 50 70
3167 Barry Rensford 20 50 70
776 Greg Malcolm (no show round 2) 10 50 60
2123 Karl Flintoff (no show round 2) 10 50 60
3166 Jason Davies (no show round 2) 10 50 60
166T Chrissie Bogaart (no show round 2) 10 50 60
3168 Clarke Berridge (no show round 2) 10 50 60
3140 Brendon Jones (no show round 2) 10 50 60
5008 Paul Berridge (no show round 2) 10 50 60
3008 Richard Snow 10 50 60
2199 Len Trudel 10 50 60
3021 Graeme Davis 10 50 60
2890 Roger Murray 10 50 60
3139 Leighan Cairns 10 50 60
3174 Mitchell Lowe 10 50 60
704T Ruby Subritzky 10 50 60
333 Graham "Jed" Dyer 10 50 60
3172 Mark Anyon 0 50 50
218 Frank Syben 0 50 50
3170 Blaze King 0 50 50
3169 Paul Masters 0 50 50
3171 Gavin Wenzlick 0 50 50

Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

848 Ross Donaldson 30 50 80
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 20 50 70
3014 Keith Watling 10 50 60
999 Brett Nicol 10 50 60
666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin Adv out 50 50

Screamin' Eagles Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26P Greg Pratt 40 50 90
934 Ray Pratt 30 50 80
3173 Grant Holcroft 20 50 70
38 Geoff Bond 20 50 70
131 Jim Wells 10 50 60
1550 Michael Johnston 10 50 60
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 60

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

NO SHOW

N/A

NO SHOW
NO SHOW

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

NO SHOW

N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A

NO SHOW

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Junior Dragster Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

11 Emma Bingley 60 50 110
406 Lincoln Anderson 50 50 100
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 40 50 90
570 Carlos Harvey 30 50 80
761J Amy Davies 30 50 80
807 Alyvea Lawson 20 50 70
328 Sophie Bingley 20 50 70
171 Marc West-Stevens 20 50 70
75 Lachlan Brown 20 50 70
85 Nicole Edinger 10 50 60
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 60
542 Kelsey Forbes 10 50 60
510 Kaleb Peden 10 50 60
888 Shavaun Harvey 10 50 60
134 Sasha Davison 10 50 60
296 Cole West-Stevens 10 50 60
1012 Reece Smith 10 50 60
153J Hamish Chauval 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

Entry points = 50 

Place Points

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS - NO RACER 
RETURN POINTS

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



COMPETITION COMBINED Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

273 Bryan Norman N/A N/A N/A 50 50
959 Barry Plumpton N/A N/A N/A 50 50
32 Karen Raggett N/A N/A N/A 50 50
117 Rex Duckett N/A N/A N/A 50 50
200 Ross Brown N/A N/A N/A 50 50
206 Dave Gauld N/A N/A N/A 50 50
706 Steve Carlsen N/A N/A N/A 50 50
429 Tamara Silk N/A N/A N/A 50 50
164 David du Toit N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1119 Ben Cox N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1051 Ian West Stevens N/A N/A N/A 50 50
476 Michael Coward N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1420 Nick Tansey N/A N/A N/A 50 50
518 Stephen McKay N/A N/A N/A 50 50
214 Mike Black N/A N/A N/A 50 50
385 Gary Bogaart N/A N/A N/A 50 50
155 Anthony 'Dutchie' Wijdeven N/A N/A N/A 50 50
724 Brent Curran N/A N/A N/A 50 50
984 Janelle Lawson N/A N/A N/A 50 50

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON COMP BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

411 Laurie Webster N/A N/A N/A 50 50
244 Ian Wilkins N/A N/A N/A 50 50
732 Bill Hamilton N/A N/A N/A 50 50
61 Shane Eperjesi / Phil Nunn N/A N/A N/A 50 50
26 Greg Pratt N/A N/A N/A 50 50
71 Ray Pratt N/A N/A N/A 50 50
48 Karl Fyn N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1251 Steve Paris N/A N/A N/A 50 50

OUTBACK 4x4 SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

547 Jeremy Hewson N/A N/A N/A 50 50
180 Aaron Williams N/A N/A N/A 50 50
44 Justin Weir N/A N/A N/A 50 50
234 Lee Sherwin N/A N/A N/A 50 50
156 Wayne Fowler N/A N/A N/A 50 50
302 Phil Hunter N/A N/A N/A 50 50
3940 Jay Maka N/A N/A N/A 50 50
02 Ray Peterson N/A N/A N/A 50 50
162 Kevin Knuth N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1172 Joe Coombes N/A N/A N/A 50 50
073 Mike Carlton N/A N/A N/A 50 50
3160 Name TBC N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke N/A N/A N/A 50 50
926 Anton Silva N/A N/A N/A 50 50
665 Samuel & Cameron Fisk N/A N/A N/A 50 50
217 Josh Trybula N/A N/A N/A 50 50
714 Phil Hirst N/A N/A N/A 50 50
196 Muhammed Saleem N/A N/A N/A 50 50
243 Mark Hudson N/A N/A N/A 50 50
1078 Aaron Jenkins N/A N/A N/A 50 50

COMPETITION MEETING 3
Saturday 2nd February, 2019

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



1132 Max Turner N/A N/A N/A 50 50
179 Matthew Buttimore N/A N/A N/A 50 50

SCRAP PALACE MODIFIED BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

5030 Mal 'Senior Citizen' Bain N/A N/A N/A 50 50
999 Brett "Weasel" Nicol N/A N/A N/A 50 50
3014 Keith Watling N/A N/A N/A 50 50
3043 Maurice 'Morrie' McGrath N/A N/A N/A 50 50
666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin N/A N/A N/A 50 50
848 Ross Donaldson N/A N/A N/A 50 50

BRIAN ROBERTS TOWING SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

378T Nic Bogaart N/A 50 50
1171 Steve Amrein N/A 50 50
3140 Brendon Jones N/A 50 50
3070 Ross Colmer N/A 50 50
2199 Len Trudel N/A 50 50
3008 Richard Snow N/A 50 50
396 James Key N/A 50 50
333 Graham 'Jed' Dyer N/A 50 50
3050 Trevor Hose N/A 50 50
3048 Michael Crook N/A 50 50
3162 John Farquhar N/A 50 50
3166 Jason Davies N/A 50 50
5008 Paul Berridge N/A 50 50
3157 Nigel Scott N/A 50 50
3164 Mark Peacock N/A 50 50
3021 Graeme Davis N/A 50 50
3156 Todd Carter N/A 50 50
2123 Karl Flintoff N/A 50 50
956 Keith & Joshua Millar N/A 50 50
3113 Rodger Scott N/A 50 50
3128 Alfaz Dean N/A 50 50
057 Paul Maka N/A 50 50
3089 Michael Blampied N/A 50 50
3139 Leighan Cairns N/A 50 50
3151 Denis Beaver N/A 50 50
279 Ron van der Meent N/A 50 50
3163 Imran Ali Shahadat N/A 50 50
3118 Mohammed Nausheed N/A 50 50

SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

934 Ray Pratt N/A 50 50
3144 Grant Holdcroft N/A 50 50
38 Geoff Bond N/A 50 50
131 Jim Wells N/A 50 50
3165 Peter Regas N/A 50 50
1550 Michael Johnston N/A 50 50

FUNTIME FOODS JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

542 Kelsey Forbes N/A 50 50
45 Tara Pene N/A 50 50
406 Lincoln Anderson N/A 50 50
216 Victoria Steiner N/A 50 50

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A



1012 Reece Smith N/A 50 50
888 Shavaun Harvey N/A 50 50
171 Marc West-Stevens N/A 50 50
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan N/A 50 50
134 Sasha Davison N/A 50 50
274 Brooklyn Hedley N/A 50 50
704 Ruby Subritzky N/A 50 50
85 Nicole Edinger N/A 50 50
296 Cole West-Stevens N/A 50 50
807 Alyvea Lawson N/A 50 50
570 Carlos Harvey N/A 50 50
328 Sophie Bingley N/A 50 50
333J Savannah Joyce N/A 50 50
1317 Sven Gordon N/A 50 50
612 Leighton Leevard N/A 50 50
510 Kaleb Peden N/A 50 50
153J Hamish Chauval N/A 50 50
11 Emma Bingley N/A 50 50

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

105 Grant Briffault 1st 200 150 50 400
239 Stephen Milliken 2nd 180 150 50 380
3036 Aaron Barnes 3rd 160 150 50 360
1958 Ryan Sheldon 4th 140 100 50 290
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 5th 120 100 50 270
959 Barry Plumpton 6th 110 100 50 260
1119 Ben Cox 7th 100 150 50 300
555 Neville Smith 8th 90 100 50 240

COMPETITION BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

71 Ray Pratt 1st 200 150 50 400
244 Ian Wilkins 2nd 180 150 50 380
732 Bill Hamilton 3rd 160 50 50 260
48 Karl Fyn 4th 140 150 50 340
26 Greg Pratt 5th 120 150 50 320
411 Laurie Webster 6th 110 0 50 160

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

518 Stephen McKay 1st 200 150 50 400
1051 Ian West-Stevens 2nd 180 150 50 380
444 Paul McLeod 3rd 160 150 50 360
8888 Sam Khamis 4th 140 100 50 290
340 Paul Hammond 5th 120 150 50 320
1473 Paul Irwin 6th 110 150 50 310
1420 Nic Tansey 7th 100 50 50 200
476 Michael Coward 8th 90 0 50 140

SUPER COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385 Gary Bogaart 1st 200 100 50 350
892 Ross Whelan 2nd 180 100 50 330
408 Karen Hay / Russell Christoffersen 3rd 160 100 50 310
705 Adam Wigg 4th 140 50 50 240
728 Anthony Marsh ADV OUT - - 50 50
867 Nigel Dixon ADV OUT - - 50 50
1941 Mark Gapp ADV OUT - - 50 50
1109 Dick Richardson ADV OUT - - 50 50

SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

44 Justin Weir 1st 200 150 50 400
02 Ray Peterson 2nd 180 150 50 380
547 Jeremy Hewson 3rd 160 150 50 360
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 4th 140 150 50 340
156 Wayne Fowler 5th 120 150 50 320
600 Jim Carroll 6th 110 150 50 310

COMPETITION MEETING 3
Sunday 18 November 2018

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



162 Kevin Knuth 7th 100 100 50 250
302 Phil Hunter 8th 90 100 50 240
180 Aaron Williams - - 10 50 60
443 Dennis Lovegrove - - 10 50 60
445 Harvey Lovegrove - - 10 50 60
2657 Steve Dunne - - 10 50 60
1078 Aaron Jenkins - - 10 50 60
2179 Amanda MANDY Pearce - - 10 50 60
284 John Key - - 10 50 60
3940 Jay Maka - - 10 50 60
1132 Max Turner ADV OUT - 50 50

SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3070 Ross Colmer 60 50 110
3021 Graeme Davis 50 50 100
3113 Rodger Scott 40 50 90
5008 Paul Berridge 40 50 90
396 James Key 30 50 80
378T Nic Bogaart 30 50 80
3140 Brendon Jones 30 50 80
776 Greg Malcolm 20 50 70
3050 Trevor Hose 20 50 70
3048 Michael Crook 20 50 70
2199 Len Trudel 20 50 70
1990 Glen Collins 20 50 70
057 Paul Maka 20 50 70
218 Frank Syben 20 50 70
166T Chrissie Bogaart 10 50 60
3146 Nitin Maharaj 10 50 60
3089 Michael Blampied 10 50 60
3141 Mark Shotter 10 50 60
3142 Liam Shotter 10 50 60
2890 Roger Murray 10 50 60
3139 Leighan Cairns 10 50 60
3143 Richard Mason 10 50 60
3008 Richard Snow 10 50 60
2123 Karl Flintoff 10 50 60
333 Graham "Jed" Dyer 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent 10 50 60
3147 Grant Newby 10 50 60

SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3144 Grant Holdcroft 50 50 100
38 Geoff Bond 40 50 90
3145 Barry Sproule 30 50 80
131 Jim Wells 30 50 80
3801 Phil Heath 20 50 70
1550 Michael Johnston 20 50 70
934 Ray Pratt 20 50 70
1206 Lester Pullenger 10 50 60
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 60
26P Greg Pratt 10 50 60
848 Ross Donaldson 10 50 60
999 Brett Nicol 10 50 60
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 10 50 60
Points earned moved to MOD BIKE

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A



JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 60 50 110
1012 Reece Smith 50 50 100
134 Sasha Davison 40 50 90
153J Hamish Chauval 30 50 80
216 Victoria Steiner 30 50 80
888 Shavaun Harvey 20 50 70
542 Kelsey Forbes 20 50 70
296 Cole West-Stevens 20 50 70
704 Ruby Subritzky 20 50 70
45 Tara Pene 20 50 70
328 Sophie Bingley 10 50 60
333J Savannah Joyce 10 50 60
11 Emma Bingley 10 50 60
510 Kaleb Peden 10 50 60
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 60
171 Marc West-Stevens 10 50 60
761 Amy Davies 10 50 60
807 Alyvea Lawson 10 50 60
406 Lincoln Anderson 10 50 60
85 Nicole Edinger - 50 50

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 / Elim points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 / Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

ADVISED OUT



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

1051 Ian West-Stevens 1st 200 150 50 600
959 Barry Plumpton 2nd 180 150 50 570
555 Neville Smith 3rd 160 150 50 540
385 Gary Bogaart 4th 140 150 50 510
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 5th 120 150 50 480
408 Karen Hay / Russell Christoffersen 6th 110 100 50 390
164 David du Toit N/A 0 10 50 90
1473 Paul Irwin N/A 0 10 50 90
340 Paul Hammond N/A 0 10 50 90
476 Michael Coward ADV OUT 0 0 50 75
8888 Sam Khamis NO SHOW 0 0 50 75

164, 1473 and 340 round points adjusted to 10 points for round prior to Quarter Finals

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Comp Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

48 Karl Fyn 1st 200 150 50 600
26 Greg Pratt 2nd 180 150 50 570
71 Ray Pratt 3rd 160 150 50 540
244 Ian Wilkins 4th 140 50 50 360
17 Spike Allen 5th 120 100 50 405
732 Bill Hamilton 6th 110 50 50 315

BRIAN ROBERTS Super Sedan Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

547 Jeremy Hewson 1st 200 150 50 600
02 Ray Peterson 2nd 180 150 50 570
180 Aaron Williams 3rd 160 100 50 465
3940 Jay Maka 4th 140 50 50 360
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 5th 120 50 50 330
156 Wayne Fowler N/A - 50 50 150
44 Justin Weir N/A - 50 50 150
162 Kevin Knuth N/A - 0 50 75
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 0 50 75
866 Arif Samad N/A NO SHOW 50 75

COMPETITION MEETING 1
Sunday 18 November 2018

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



Super Street Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

333 Graham "Jed" Dyer 60 50 165
3070 Ross Colmer 50 50 150
3048 Michael Crook 40 50 135
2123 Karl Flintoff 30 50 120
3050 Trevor Hose 30 50 120
3021 Graeme Davis 20 50 105
2890 Roger Murray 20 50 105
3008 Richard Snow 20 50 105
279 Rod Van Der Meent 20 50 105
776 Greg Malcolm 20 50 105
3089 Michael Blampied 10 50 90
378T Nic Bogaart 10 50 90
3101 Michael Turner 10 50 90
166T Chrissie Bogaart 10 50 90
2199 Len Trudel 10 50 90
1171 Steve Amrein 10 50 90
3113 Rodger Scott 10 50 90
5008 Paul Berridge 10 50 90
4000 Keith Millar 10 50 90
057 Paul Maka 10 50 90

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

848 Ross Donaldson 30 50 120
999 Brett "Weasel" Nicol 20 50 105
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 10 50 90
3014 Keith Watling 10 50 90

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

26P Greg Pratt 50 50 150
934 Ray Pratt 40 50 135
1550 Michael Johnston 30 50 120
3801 Phil Heath 20 50 105
38 Geoff Bond 20 50 105
131 Jim "Flea" Wells 10 50 90
3114 Danny Wallace 10 50 90
370 Kevin Foothead 10 50 90
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 90

N/A
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

Place Points

N/A
N/A



FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

Points earned moved to MOD BIKE 60 50 165
11 Emma Bingley 50 50 150
216 Victoria Steiner 40 50 135
888 Shavaun Harley 30 50 120
807 Alyvea Lawson 30 50 120
704 Ruby Subritzky 20 50 105
612 Leighton Leevard 20 50 105
333J Savannah Hoyce 20 50 105
45 Tara Pene 20 50 105
542 Kelsey Forbes 20 50 105
328 Sophie Bingley 10 50 90
1012 Reece Smith 10 50 90
510 Kaleb Peden 10 50 90
134 Sasha Davidson 10 50 90
153J Hamish Cauval 10 50 90
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 10 50 90
75 Lachlan Brown 10 50 90
296 Cole West-Stevens 10 50 90
476J Amy Davies 10 50 90

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



Competition Classes, Competition Bike and Super 

Sedan (from Quarterfinals onwards)

COMP 1

28/10/18

COMP 2

18/11/18

COMP 3

02/02/19

COMP 4

24/02/19

COMP 5

24/03/19
TOTAL

02 Ray Peterson 570 380 50 380 1380

547 Jeremy Hewson 600 360 50 360 1370

1051 Ian West-Stevens 600 380 50 310 1340

71 Ray Pratt 540 400 50 330 1320

385 Gary Bogaart 510 350 50 400 1310

48 Karl Fyn 600 340 50 310 1300

26 Greg Pratt 570 320 50 350 1290

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 480 270 50 400 1200

408 Russell Christoffersen 390 310 - 380 1080

555 Neville Smith 540 240 - 240 1020

959 Barry Plumpton 570 260 50 - 880

732 Bill Hamilton 315 260 50 240 865

1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 330 340 50 70 790

244 Ian Wilkins 360 380 50 - 790

44 Justin Weir 150 400 50 70 670

239 Stephen Milliken - 380 - 260 640

340 Paul Hammond 90 320 - 220 630

162 Kevin Knuth 75 250 50 210 585

156 Wayne Fowler 150 320 50 60 580

180 Aaron Williams 465 60 50 - 575

3940 Jay Maka 360 60 50 - 470

476 Michael Coward 75 140 50 200 465

234 Lee Sherwin - - 50 400 450

518 Stephen McKay - 400 50 - 450

302 Phil Hunter 75 240 50 50 415

8888 Sam Khamis 75 290 - 50 415

17 Spike Allen 405 - - - 405

105 Grant Briffault - 400 - - 400

1119 Ben Cox - 300 50 50 400

1473 Paul Irwin 90 310 - - 400

3036 Aaron Barnes - 360 - - 360

444 Paul & Ben McLeod - 360 - - 360

600 Jim Carroll - 310 - 50 360

724 Brent Curran - - 50 310 360

665 Samuel & Cameron Fisk - - 50 290 340

1078 Aaron Jenkins - 60 50 220 330

164 David du Toit 90 - 50 190 330

892 Ross Whelan - 330 - - 330

1958 Ryan Sheldon - 290 - - 290

200 Ross Brown - - 50 240 290

1420 Nic Tansey - 200 50 - 250

705 Adam Wigg - 240 - - 240

961 Michael Franklin - - - 220 220

1132 Max Turner - 50 50 60 160

714 Cameron Paterson - - - 150 150

866 Arif Samad 75 - - 70 145

443 Dennis Lovegrove - 60 - 60 120

2179 Amanda MANDY Pearce - 60 - 50 110

445 Harvey Lovegrove - 60 - 50 110

926 Anton Silva - - 50 60 110

984 Janelle Lawson - - 50 50 100

1284 Doron Andersen - - - 60 60

2657 Steve Dunne - 60 - - 60

284 John Key - 60 - - 60

318 Simon Curran - - - 60 60

426 Tony Gera - - - 60 60

504 Andrew Schooling (NoShow in round 2) - - - 60 60

746 Robbie Longley - - - 60 60

863 Ben Crossman - - - 60 60

956 Keith & Joshua Millar - - - 60 60

073 Mike Carlton - - 50 - 50

1109 Dick Richardson - 50 - - 50

117 Rex Duckett - - 50 - 50

1172 Joe Coombes - - 50 - 50

1251 Steve Paris - - 50 - 50

179 Matthew Buttimore - - 50 - 50

1941 Mark Gapp - 50 - - 50

196 Muhammed Saleem - - 50 - 50

206 Dave Gauld - - 50 - 50

2018/2019 MEREMERE DRAGWAY COMPETITION SERIES

TOP DRAG RACER
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